

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 257

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, strike beginning with “FOR” in line 30 down through “APPLYING” in line 31 and substitute “THAT IS SUFFICIENT TO DEMONSTRATE CURRENT CLINICAL PROFICIENCY, AS SPECIFIED IN REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 23, after “OF” insert “OUT OF STATE”; in line 24, after “REINSTATEMENT” insert “THAT IS SUFFICIENT TO DEMONSTRATE CURRENT CLINICAL PROFICIENCY, AS SPECIFIED IN REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD”; in line 26, strike “ADMINISTER” and substitute “ADMINISTERED”; strike beginning with “NOT” in line 29 down through “REINSTATEMENT” in line 30 and substitute “WHO DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF PARAGRAPH (2)(VII) OF THIS SUBSECTION”; and in line 31, strike “REQUIREMENTS OF OBTAINING A NEW LICENSE UNDER THIS TITLE” and substitute “CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED BY THE BOARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 1, strike “not”; and in the same line, strike “put”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, in line 4, strike “MBPME” and substitute “NATIONAL BOARD OF PODIATRIC MEDICAL EXAMINERS”.